

TOWNSHIP OF RAY

County of Macomb

64255 Wolcott Road Ray Township, MI 48096 Phone: (586) 749-5171 Fax (586) 749-6190 Website www.raytownship.org **Board of Trustees**

Joseph Jarzyna, Supervisor Lori Lascoe, Clerk Betsy Bart, Treasurer Betty Grader, Trustee Doug Stier, Trustee

BOARD OF TRUSTEES & RAY TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Date: Wednesday, October 6, 2021

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Ray Township Hall

64255 Wolcott Road, Ray, MI 48096

- 1. CALL TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG OF THE UNITED STATES AND ROLL
- 2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENTS For Agenda Items
- 4. NEW BUSINESS
 - a. Lease Agreement between Township of Ray and Ray Township Public Library and Fiscal Agency Agreement
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 6. ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully submitted,

Lori R. Lascoe, MiPMC Ray Township Clerk